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ENGLISH CENTER

JOYFUL EDU 4

Joyful Education Center was created by a team of executives with
more than 10 years of experience working at a language school in
the Philippines, based on their operational know-how.

A variety of English courses developed specifically for speaking are
designed to help students improve their skills in a short period of
time.

T-Shine Campus is a newly built hotel in 2022 and features clean
and tidy facilities. Since the academy is located within the hotel, it is
easy to get to the classroom and creates an environment where
students can concentrate on their classes.

The campus has a variety of hotel amenities, including a swimming

pool, fitness center, kids room, massage shop, and cafe, so you can
comfortably use them and get hotel services throughout your stay.
T-Shine Campus is close to famous resorts such as J Park Resort
and Plantation Bay, and it is easy to travel to Cebu City through
New Bridge.

Accessibility to downtown areas such as SRP and SM Seaside Mall,
which are emerging as the center of Cebu City, is also very good.




FEMALE FRIENDLY CAMPUS

Joyful Education Center promotes female-friendly language training as a new model for English center.

We provide various services such as safe call taxi service and diet meals (various salads and fruits) so that female
students of various ages can live safely and healthily in a pleasant hotel with convenient facilities and enjoy
studying English.

For language training in the Philippines, the management team with more < )fv !

than 10years of experience who knows the programs and services that -—
students want better than anyone else has gathered and released all of A

their know-how based on the best trust. In addition, we provide premium
lifestyle services and spaces at the hotel that add leisure and dignity to
English training.

THE WORCATION ®

Worcation is a combination of WORK+VACATION and is in

high demand among office workers who can work remotely.

This program is suitable for both working moms and working

dads who want to study English withtheir children or office

workers who cannot afford to miss both rest and work. Joyful Education provides the optimal

environment for office workers to take care of online work, relax at a hotel, and study English. > JOYFULEDU




GENERAL ENGLISH

1:1 CLASS 1:4 CLASS TRAINING various

4 times (180mins) 2 times (90mins) for each skill ACTIVITIES

AIM TO IMPROVE OVERALL ENGLISH SKILLS

General English course aims to improve your overall English skills.
Through 1:1 close care, you can expect maximum results in the shortest amount of time from basic to advanced English, and all areas
are taught through personalized classes with a teacher.

In 1:4 group classes, discussions are held on a variety of topics under the systematic management of a dedicated teacher, providing
an opportunity to maximize your English communication skills.

CURRICULUM LEVEL SYSTEM

06:30-10:00 BREAKFAST c2 Proficiency 200-230
08:40-09:25 1:1 Start-up A a Advanced 180-200
09:30-10:15 1:1 Start-up A B2 Upper-Intermediate 160-180
10:25-11:10 B1 Intermediate 140-160
Special Class LEARN &FUN : _
11:15-12:00 Yoga, Golf, Music, Pattern English A2 Pre-Intermediate 120-140
11:30-13:00 LUNCH * (ydvance reservations required for golf, yoga Al Beginner 100-120
13:00-13:45 1:1 Start-up B PRE A1 Starter 0-100
13:50-14:35 1:1 Start-up B
Textbooks
14:45~15:30 1:4 Discussion
Pearson Start-up
15:35~16:20 1:4 Discussion Speakout
16:30~17:15 . LEARN & FUN
Special Class
17:20~18:05 Yoga, Golf, Music, Pattern English Contents
18:00~19:00 DINNER % 1:1 class can be added (additional charge) Reading, Writing, Listening, Speaking
Discussion
19:00~19:45 )
Joyful Evening Club I_'\DD_ITION_AI' Joy : Special Class
19:50~20:35 English Diary, Writing by Topic - Yoga, Golf, Music, Pattern English

INCLUDED: Admission fee, Tuition, Hotel room, Meals, Hotel amenity, Laundry, Housekeeping
NOT INCLUDED: Airfare, Travel insurance, Personal money, Outdoor activities, Management fees, Visa extension fees, SSP, Airport pick-up/drop-off
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EMPOWER SPEAKING

1:1 CLASS

6 times (270mins)

1:4 CLASS SPEAKING
2 times (90mins) specialized class

DRAMATIC IMPROVEMENT IN SPEAKING

Empower English course aims to dramatically improve your speaking skills. 1:1 classes are held for 45 minutes in each area to learn

Maximum

EFFICIENCY

essential speaking skills, and speaking-specific classes (Pronunciation, Accent, Fluency) are held for an additional 90 minutes.

With this program, students can expect maximum results in a short period of time.

In 1:4 group classes, discussions are held on a variety of topics under the systematic management of a dedicated teacher, providing

an opportunity to maximize your English communication skills.

CURRICULUM

EMPOWER SPEAKING

06:30-10:00
08:40-09:25
09:30-10:15
10:25-11:10
11:15-12:00
11:30-13:00
13:00-13:45
13:50-14:35
14:45~15:30
15:35~16:20
16:30~17:15
17:20~18:05
18:00~19:00
19:00~19:45
19:50~20:35

INCLUDED: Admission fee, Tuition, Hotel room, Meals, Hotel amenity, Laundry, Housekeeping
NOT INCLUDED: Airfare, Travel insurance, Personal money, Outdoor activities, Management fees, Visa extension fees, SSP, Airport pick-up/drop-off

BREAKFAST

1:1 Speakout A

1:1 Speakout A
1:1 Empower Speaking
1:1 Empower Speaking

LUNCH
1:1 Speakout B
1:1 Speakout B

Special Class

1:4 Discussion
1:4 Discussion

DINNER

Joyful Evening Club

SMART 4 SKILLS
Writing, Reading, Speaking, Listening

SPEAKING PLUS
Pronunciation,Accent,Fluency

SMART 4 SKILLS
Writing, Reading, Speaking, Listening

LEARN & FUN

Music, Pattern English, Survival English

% 1:1 class can be added (additional charge)

ADDITIONAL JOY

English Diary, Writing by Topic

LEVEL SYSTEM

C2 Proficiency
(@] Advanced

B2 Upper-Intermediate

B1 Intermediate
A2 Pre-Intermediate
Al Beginner
PRE A1 Starter
Textbooks

Pearson Start-up, Speakout
Empower Speaking

Contents

CAMBRIDGE LEVEL m

200-230
180-200
160-180
140-160
120-140
100-120
0-100

Reading, Writing, Listening, Speaking

Empower Speaking

- Pronunciation,Accent,Fluency

Discussion
Special Class

- Music, Pattern English, Survival English

7 JOYFUL EDU



TOEIG SPEAKING

1:1 CLASS 1:4 CLASS TOEIC SPEAKING SPEAKING

6 times (270mins) 2 times (90mins) Preparation Specialized

PREPARE TOEIC SPEAKING TEST
TOEIC Speaking course is designed to build a solid foundation and prepare you for the TOEIC speaking test.

1:1 classes are held for 45 minutes in each area (Reading/Listening/Writing/Speaking) to learn essential speaking skills, and TOEIC
SPEAKING classes are held for an additional 90 minutes. This course is designed to help students improve their overall English skills
as well as prepare for exams. In 1:4 group classes, discussions are held on a variety of topics under the systematic management of a
dedicated teacher, providing an opportunity to maximize your English communication skills.

CURRICULUM LEVEL SYSTEM
TOEIC
TOEIC SPEAKING CAMBRIDGE LEVEL SPEAKING

06:30-10:00 BREAKFAST C2 Proficiency -
08:40-09:25 1:1 TOEIC Speaking Cl Advanced LEVEL 8
09:30-10:15 1:1 TOEIC Speaking B2 Upper-Intermediate LEVEL 7
10:25-11:10 1:4 Discussion JOYFUL SKILLS Bl Intermediate LEVEL 6
11:15-12:00 1:4 Discussion Group class A2 Pre-Intermediate LEVEL 5
11:30-13:00 LUNCH Al Beginner LEVEL 3-4
13:00-13:45 1:1 Speakout B PRE A1 Starter -
13:50-14:35 1:1 Speakout B Textbooks

14:45~15:30 1:1 Speakout A Pearson Start-up, Speakout

15:35~16:20 1:1 Speakout A TOEIC Speaking

16:30~17:15

Special Class Contents
17:20~18:05
Reading, Writing, Listening, Speaking

18:00~19:00 DINNER % 1:1 class can be added (additional charge) TOEIC Speaking

19:00~19:45 Discussion

Joyful Evening Club Special Class

19:50~20:35

- Music, Pattern English, Survival English

INCLUDED: Admission fee, Tuition, Hotel room, Meals, Hotel amenity, Laundry, Housekeeping
NOT INCLUDED: Airfare, Travel insurance, Personal money, Outdoor activities, Management fees, Visa extension fees, SSP, Airport pick-up/drop-off
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[ELTS SPEAKING

1:1 CLASS 1:4 CLASS IELTS SPEAKING

Weekly

MOCK EXAM

6 times (270mins) 2 times (90mins) Preparation

MAXIMIZE YOUR ENGLISH COMMUNICATION SKILLS
IELTS Speaking course is for students who want to learn IELTS speaking while studying basic English by combining IELTS Speaking,

or for students preparing for the IELTS test who have particular difficulties with speaking skills. This course includes 45 minutes of
1:1 classes in each area to learn essential speaking skills and an additional 90 minutes of IELTS SPEAKING classes to improve your
overall English skills and prepare for the exam. In 1:4 group classes, discussions are held on a variety of topics under the systematic
management of a dedicated teacher, providing an opportunity to maximize your English communication skills.

CURRICULUM LEVEL SYSTEM

IELTS SPEAKING CAMBRIDGE LEVEL IELTS

06:30-10:00 BREAKFAST Cc2 Proficiency 8.0-9.0
08:40-09:25 1:1 Speakout A Ci Advanced 7.0-75
09:30-10:15 1:1 Speakout A B2 Upper-Intermediate 6.0-6.5
10:25-11:10 1:4 Discussion JOYFUL SKILLS B1 Intermediate 4.0-55
11:15-12:00 1:4 Discussion Group class A2 Pre-Intermediate 0-35
11:30-13:00 LUNCH Al Beginner =
13:00-13:45 1:1 IELTS Speaking PRE A1l Starter =
13:50-14:35 1:1 IELTS Speaking
Textbooks
14:45~15:30 1:1 Speakout B Pearson Start-up, Speakout
15:35~16:20 1:1 Speakout B IELTS Speaking
16:30~17:15
Special Class Contents
17:20~18:05 Reading, Writing, Listening, Speaking
18:00~19:00 DINNER % 1:1 class can be added (additional charge) I[ELTS Speaking
19:00~19:45 Discussion
Joyful Evening Club Special Class
19:50~20:35

- Music, Pattern English, Survival English

INCLUDED: Admission fee, Tuition, Hotel room, Meals, Hotel amenity, Laundry, Housekeeping
NOT INCLUDED: Airfare, Travel insurance, Personal money, Outdoor activities, Management fees, Visa extension fees, SSP, Airport pick-up/drop-off
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TARGET IELTS

1:1 CLASS 1:4 CLASS SYSTEMATIC TEST Weekly

4 times (180mins) 2 times (90mins) preparation course MOCK EXAM

EXPECT MAXIMUM RESULTS

Joyful Education’s IELTS course offers one-on-one classes to systematically prepare for the test and improve test takers' weaknesses
as quickly as possible. By taking advantage of 1:1 classes, you can deal with many questionnaires and exchange feedback on them with
your teacher. 1:1 classes focus on Reading/Writing/Speaking skills that require intensive care.

In the 1:4 class, you will learn the subject of Listening.

TARGET IELTS CAMBRIDGE LEVEL m

06:30-10:00 BREAKFAST c2 Proficiency 8.0-9.0
08:40-09:25 1:1 IELTS Reading C1 Advanced 7.0-75
09:30-10:15 1:1 IELTS Reading B2 Upper-Intermediate 6.0-6.5
10:25-11:10 1:4 IELTS Listening B1 Intermediate 4.0-55
11:15-12:00 1:4 IELTS Listening A2 Pre-Intermediate 0-35
11:30-13:00 LUNCH Al Beginner =
13:00-13:45 1:1 IELTS Speaking PRE A1 Starter =
13:50-14:35 1:1 IELTS Speaking

14:45~15:30 1:1 IELTS Writing Textbooks

15:35~16:20 1:1 IELTS Writing IELTS textbook for each skill

16:30~17:15

Special Class
17:20~18:05 Contents
18:00~19:00 DINNER % 1:1 class can be added (additional charge) Reading, Writing, Listening, Speaking
19:00~19:45 Special Class
' ' Joyful Evening Club - Music, Pattern English, Survival English

19:50~20:35

INCLUDED: Admission fee, Tuition, Hotel room, Meals, Hotel amenity, Laundry, Housekeeping
NOT INCLUDED: Airfare, Travel insurance, Personal money, Outdoor activities, Management fees, Visa extension fees, SSP, Airport pick-up/drop-off

JOYFUL EDU 10



ACTIVITY SCHEDULE

MON, WED, FRI
GOLF CLUB

1 hour class 3 times a week
(3 hours in total)

« 1 golf instructor for every 3 students

- Included : equipment(sharing),

round trip transportation

- Not Included : Personal items such as
golf shoes, gloves, clothing, etc.

Advance reservation required, Payment on site

EDUCATION

WED
SPECIAL EVENT DAY

* QuizBEE

- National flag day
« Superhero day

» Pajama day

TUE, THU

OUTDOOR FIELD TRIP

« Philippine History 1

- Church of Santo Nino
- Sugbo Museum
- Magellan's Cross

« Philippine History 2

- Fort San Pedro
- Casagordo Museum

« Ocean Park Aguarium

SUN
MARINE SPORTS

 Trial scuba diving, Jet ski,

« Banana boat, etc.

SAT

10PPING & TOUR

« Week 1, Week 3
- Island Hopping

« Week 2, Week 4
- Oslob Whale Shark Tour

* Schedule and cost may change
depending on local circumstances.

11 JOYFUL EDU




FAMILY t3l.

JUNIOR 1:1 PARENTS 1:1 TRAINING various

6 times (270mins) 2 times (90mins) for each skill ACTIVITIES

LEISURELY FAMILY TRAINING

Family ESL course is held in a relaxed atmosphere from March to June and September to December.

As a specialized family training center, we offer a Cambridge program for children and selected textbooks to help parents improve
their conversation skills. This program consists of only 1:1 classes and is tailored to the individual student. It is prepared to thoroughly
study and learn the textbook, and 1:1 classes for parents are also designed to improve speaking skills with the highest efficiency in a
short period of time. Parents who do not wish to take classes can transfer 1:1 classes to their children and provide guidance on leisure
activities such as going to the shopping mall, yoga, or golf classes.



CURRICULUM LEVEL SYSTEM

FAMILY ESL JU N I U R CAMBRIDGE LEVEL m

06:30-10:00 BREAKFAST C2 Proficiency

08:40-09:25  1:1 Cambridge Prepare A (@] Advanced

09:30-10:15 1:1 Cambridge Prepare A B2 Upper-Intermediate First for Schools
10:25-11:10 1:1 Cambridge Prepare B B1 Intermediate Preliminary for Schools
11:15-12:00 1:1 Cambridge Prepare B A2 Pre-Intermediate  Flyers/Key for Schools
11:30-13:00 LUNCH Al Beginner Mover

13:00-13:45 PRE Al Starter Starter
Daily Activity - LEARN_ & FUN .
13:50-14:35 Swimming, Storytelling, Music, Art, Movie
14:45~15:30 )
Free Time Textbooks
15:35~16:20
Cambridge YLE

16:30~17:15 1:1 Cambridge Prepare C Cambridge Prepare!

17:20~18:05 1:1 Cambridge Prepare C

18:00~19:00 DINNER % 1:1 class can be added (additional charge) Contents

.00~10- Reading, Writing, Listening, Speaking
19:00~19:45
Joyful Evening Club . :\:ngI?NN.?L Jbo¥ . Daily Activity
-50~20: nglish Diary, Writin opic
L0 = . SR - Swimming, Storytelling, Music, Art, Movie
CURRICULUM LEVEL SYSTEM
06:30-10:00 BREAKFAST c2 Proficiency 200-230
08:40-09:25 1:1 Start-Up C1 Advanced 180-200
09:30-10:15 1:1 Start-Up B2 Upper-Intermediate 160-180
10:25-11:10 B1 Intermediate 140-160
Daily Activity
11:15-12:00 A2 Pre-Intermediate 120-140
. . Ad ti ired f If, ; _
11:30-13:00 LUNCH * (Cost paid on site) | cadirec for 8ot yosa Al Beginner 100-120
13:00-13:45 PRE Al Starter 0-100
13:50-14:35
14:45~15:30
Daily Activity Textbooks
15:35~16:20 Pearson Start-up
16:30~17:15 Speakout
17:20~18:05
N Contents
18:00~19:00 DINNER % 1:1 class can be added (additional charge)
Reading, Writing, Listening, Speaking
190094 Joyful Evening Club oL o S 6 Dally Activity
19:50~20:35 English Diary, Writing by Topic - Yoga class, Golf club, Massage, Shopping mall

INCLUDED: Admission fee, Tuition, Hotel room, Meals, Hotel amenity, Laundry, Housekeeping
NOT INCLUDED: Airfare, Travel insurance, Personal money, Outdoor activities, Management fees, Visa extension fees, SSP, Airport pick-up/drop-off
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FAMILY CAMP

JUNIOR 1:1 PARENTS 1:1 TRAINING various

6 times (270mins) 2 times (90mins) for each skill ACTIVITIES

HARMONY OF ENGLISH STUDY AND ACTIVITIES

Family Camp is held from July to August and January to February. As a specialized family training center, we offer a Cambridge
program for children and selected textbooks to help parents improve their conversation skills.

This program consists of only 1:1 classes and is tailored to the individual student. It is prepared to thoroughly study and learn the
textbook, and 1:1 classes for parents are also designed to improve speaking skills with the highest efficiency in a short period of time.
Parents who do not wish to take classes can transfer 1:1 classes to their children and provide guidance on leisure activities such as
going to the shopping mall, yoga, or golf classes.



CURRICULUM LEVEL SYSTEM

FAMILY CAMP J U N I U R CAMBRIDGE LEVEL m

06:30-10:00 BREAKFAST C2 Proficiency

08:40-09:25  1:1 Cambridge Prepare A (@] Advanced

09:30-10:15 1:1 Cambridge Prepare A B2 Upper-Intermediate First for Schools
10:25-11:10 1:1 Cambridge Prepare B B1 Intermediate Preliminary for Schools
11:15-12:00 1:1 Cambridge Prepare B A2 Pre-Intermediate  Flyers/Key for Schools
11:30-13:00 LUNCH Al Beginner Mover

13:00-13:45 PRE Al Starter Starter
Daily Activity - LEARN_ & FUN .
13:50-14:35 Swimming, Storytelling, Music, Art, Movie
14:45~15:30 )
Free Time Textbooks
15:35~16:20
Cambridge YLE

16:30~17:15 1:1 Cambridge Prepare C Cambridge Prepare!

17:20~18:05 1:1 Cambridge Prepare C

18:00~19:00 DINNER % 1:1 class can be added (additional charge) Contents

-00~10- Reading, Writing, Listening, Speaking
19:00~19:45
Joyful Evening Club . :\:ng“\)NN.?L Jbo¥ . Daily Activity
-50~20: nglish Diary, Writin opic
19:50~20:35 = y S - Swimming, Storytelling, Music, Art, Movie
CURRICULUM LEVEL SYSTEM
06:30-10:00 BREAKFAST Cc2 Proficiency 200-230
08:40-09:25 1:1 Start-Up A C1 Advanced 180-200
09:30-10:15 1:1 Start-Up A B2 Upper-Intermediate 160-180
10:25-11:10 B1 Intermediate 140-160
Daily Activity

11:15-12:00 A2 Pre-Intermediate 120-140
1:30-13:00 LUNCH * é%\gnpca?dr%sr?rs\i/?et)ions required for golf, yoga Al Beginner 100-120
13:00-13:45 11 Start-Up B PRE A1 Starter 0-100
13:50-14:35 11 Start-Up B

14:45~15:30 Textbooks

15:35~16:20 Daily Activity Pearson Start-up

16:30~17:15 Speakout

17:20~18:05
18:00~19:00 DINNER % 1:1 class can be added (additional charge) Contents

Reading, Writing, Listening, Speaking
19:00~19:45 ) -
Joyful Evening Club ADDITIONAL JOY Daily Activity

19:50~20:35 English Diary, Writing by Topic - Yoga class, Golf club, Massage, Shopping mall

INCLUDED: Admission fee, Tuition, Hotel room, Meals, SSP, Hotel amenity, Laundry, Airport pick-up/drop-off, Housekeeping, Management fees
NOT INCLUDED: Airfare, Travel insurance, Personal money, Outdoor activities, Visa extension fees

15 JOYFUL EDU



HOTEL FACILITIES

Premium English Center with clean facilities and friendly servicel

DELUXE ROOM FAMILY ROOM

good for two/three persons - 25sqm, 2/3 single beds good for four/five/six persons - 48sqm, 2/3 queen beds

(77 | Free wifi Hair dryer Air conditioner TV
Coffee pot Mini fridge Table 5| 220V

Room clean . Towels Changing beddings =3) Laundry service
@ twice a week Q everyday once a week 3 times a week

Amenities provided (shampoo, conditioner, body wash, toothbrush, toothpaste, soap, tissue)

JOYFUL EDU 16



Swimming Pool ~| Restaurant Cafe Massage&Spa

A° (0

8am-9pm Breakfast, Lunch, Dinner 6am-9pm % 10am-11pm

=D Gym Rooftop Bar
6am-10pm 12nn-11pm

Kids Room
9am-10pm

17 JOYFUL EDU



CHECK LIST

PREPARATION

1. Family relationship certificate in English (issued with all family names listed)
2. English travel insurance certificate (recommended)

3. Cash (in USD) and a credit card for emergencies

4. Photos for visa (2X2 inches)

5. Notes and writing supplies

6. Clothing (avoid bringing expensive items) and toiletries

7. Other necessary items -Swimsuit, sunglasses, medicine, etc.

HOTEL RULES

1. Check-in: 2pm

2. Check-out: 11:00 am
- In case of late check-out, please leave your luggage in the hotel lobby and leave.

ex) Students checking in on Friday
«  Check-in: Check-in from 2:00pm Friday to 11:00am Saturday
+ Check out: Check out by 11am on Saturday

ex) Students checking in on Saturdays
« Check-in: Saturday 2:00pm - Sunday 11:00am Check-in
«  Check out: Check out by 11lam on Sunday

3. Additional accommodations

« 2,500 pesos for a double room

- 3,500 pesos for a 3-person room

+ 5,000 pesos for a 4-person room (breakfast only)

4. Family visit

« 2,000 pesos per person per night (extra bed), 2,500 pesos per room for 2 people per night
+ Families of students registered for 3 to 8 weeks: allowed staying up to 2 weeks (13 nights)
+ Families of students enrolled for less than 2 weeks: allowed staying up to 1 week (6 nights)

JOYFUL EDU 18






PREMIUM ENGLISH CENTER

JOYFUL EDU
+82-70-4922-8400

joyfultshine@gmail.com

ﬂ T-Shine Hotel, Sitio Tribu, Mactan Island, Lapu-Lapu City, 6015 Cebu, Phlippines




